1. Application
NPO
COG
Ⅰ類電介質
Stable Class Ⅰ
電氣性能最穩定,基
本上不隨溫度、電壓
和時間的改變而改

適用於要求容量較大的電路,如儲能、 記憶電
路等.
2. How to order
RD15 Z 104 M 1H A 5 R
SIZE T.C. CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE LEAD SHAPE LEAD SPACE PACKAGE
RD15 N=NPO 1PF = 1R0 J=±5% 1E=25V L=STRAIGHT 2=2.54±0.8 R=TAPE/REEL
RD20 B=X7R 1.5PF = 1R5 K=±10% 1H=50V A=SLOPE 45∘LEAD 5=5.08±0.8 B=TAPE/BOX
RD30 Z=Z5U 2.2PF =2R2 M=±20% 2A=100V Y=INSIDE CRIMP (mm) K=BULK
Y=Y5V 100PF=101 Z=+80 ~ ‐20% 2D=200V H=HIGHT SEATED 90 L=25.4mm Min.
X=X5R 120PF=121   2H=500V K=OUTWARD KINK
  10nF=103   2J=630V
100nF= 104   3A=1KV
  3D=2KV
  3F=3KV
3. Construction
4. Lead Shape
2            www.cinetech.com.tw
  R15-2.5(L)     R15-5.0(H)      R15-5.0-(A)     R20-2.5(L)      R20-5.0(H)     R30-5.0(L)      R30-5.0(H)
5. Size Code and Dimensions (mm)
Size Chip size W. T H H1 F L
RD15‐2.5 0603 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 ‐‐ 2.5±0.25 5.0±0.5
RD15‐5.0 0603 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 5.6‐7.6 5.0±0.5 6.0±0.5
RD15‐5.0‐A 0603 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 5.6‐7.6 5.0±0.5 10.0±0.5
(45° ) 16.0±1.0
RD15‐2.5 0805 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 ‐‐ 2.5±0.25 30.0±1.0
RD15‐5.0 0805 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 5.6‐7.6 5.0±0.5
RD15‐5.0‐A 0805 3.0‐3.8 1.8‐2.8 2.6‐3.8 5.6‐7.6 5.0±0.5
(45° )
RD20‐2.5 1206/1210 5 3.0/3.8 5 7.6 2.5±0.25
RD20‐5.0 1206/1210 5 3.0/3.8 5 7.6 5.0±0.5
RD30‐5.0 1812 7.6 3.8 7.6 ‐‐ 5.0±0.5
6. Marking
 顏色 黑色
Color Black
 電容量    Tolerance 印字
Marking
100 J 10
220 J 22
470 J 47
101 J 101
471 J/K 471
102 J/K 102
103 J/K/M 103
104 K/M/Z 104
105 K/M/Z 105
3            www.cinetech.com.tw
Capacitance
103
7. Packing Specification
8. Packing Quantity
立式電容器
Radial Leaded Type
4
Box Pack : Bulk :
散裝 1000 pcs/Bag(STD) 1000 pcs/Bag
Bulk Pack
編帶/盒裝 2000 pcs/Box 5000 pcs/Box
Tape & Box
Item
編帶/捲裝
Axial Leaded Type
4000 pcs/Reel 7500 pcs/Reel(Standard)
Tape & Reel
項目 臥式電容器
Tape : Reel :
9. Inspection Norm
NPO/COG Z5U
測試頻率：
Test Frequency：